



## Sales Quotation SGEM/24-25/Q0156

### Supplier Details

S G EQUIPMENTS AND MACHINES PVT LTD  
Plot No. M-15, 7th Cross, Peenya 1st Stage,  
Peenya Industrial Area  
Bengaluru (Karnataka- 29 )  
India - 560058  
**Contact Person:** ANANTHA SHAYANA K N  
**Email:** sgem@sgequipments.in  
**Contact No:** 9845931691  
**GSTIN:** 29AABCS9935J1ZQ

### Buyer Details

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE  
LIMITED  
Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor And  
City Side, Anna International Terminal, Chennai  
Airport, Tirusulam  
Chennai (Tamil Nadu)  
India - 600027  
**Email:** ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com  
**Contact No:** 9999118677  
**Place of Supply:** Chennai, Tamil Nadu (33)  
**Kind Attention :**  
Mr Ramendra Singh

### Delivery Location

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE  
LIMITED  
Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor And  
City Side, Anna International Terminal,  
Chennai Airport, Tirusulam  
Chennai (Tamil Nadu)  
India - 600027

### SQ Details

SQ Number	SGEM/24-25/Q0156	SQ Date	13/06/2024
Delivery/Dispatch Date	-	Amendment	0
Enquiry No	SQ240156		
No of Items	4	Total Amount	₹1,55,878.00
Payment Terms	QUOTATION- FAB 50%		

#	Description	HSN/SAC Code	Quantity	Rate	Taxable Amount	IGST Rate	IGST Amount	Total
1	3 Ring Burner Cooking Range with Cross Supports, O/S: 750x750x350mm Item ID: SQ240156-01	73211110	2.00 Nos	₹42,000.00	₹84,000.00	18%	₹15,120.00	₹99,120.00
2	Hand Wash Sink Unit with cross supports, 12" ht splash & sensor faucet (Jaquar make, model: SNR-CHR-51021), O/S: 450x450x(900+300)mm Item ID: SQ240156-02	73241000	1.00 Nos	₹28,100.00	₹28,100.00	18%	₹5,058.00	₹33,158.00
3	Transportation Charges Item ID: 9965	996511	1.00 Nos	₹15,000.00	₹15,000.00	18%	₹2,700.00	₹17,700.00
4	Installation Charges Item ID: 998719	998719	1.00 Nos	₹5,000.00	₹5,000.00	18%	₹900.00	₹5,900.00
<b>Total Quantity</b>			5.00 Nos					

SQ Amount One Lakh, Fifty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight Rupees and Zero Paise Only

IGST Twenty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Rupees and Zero Paise Only

Total : ₹1,32,100.00

CGST	SGST	IGST	Cess
₹0.00	₹0.00	₹23,778.00	₹0.00

Total Tax : ₹23,778.00

Total (after tax) : ₹1,55,878.00

Grand Total : ₹1,55,878.00

### Payment Terms:

50% Advance including GST along with PO balance before delivery.

For S G EQUIPMENTS AND MACHINES PVT LTD

### Bank Details

Bank Name: YES BANK LIMITED  
Branch: AVENUE ROAD  
SWIFT Code: YESBINBB

A/C Name: S. G. EQUIPMENTS  
AND MACHINES PVT. LTD.  
IFSC: YESB0000658

A/C Number: 065884600002282  
MICR: 560532012

*K.N. Ramesh*

Authorised Signatory



## Sales Quotation SGEM/24-25/Q0156

### Terms And Conditions:

GST included as mentioned above.  
Packing Forwarding & Transportation charges included.  
Delivery within 2 to 3 weeks from the date of receipt of PO  
Warranty: 12 months from the date of supply against manufacturing defects.  
Unloading of kitchen equipment at site is in Customer scope.  
Installation Charges included.  
GST @ 18% included on Transportation and Installation charges.  
Validity: 07 Days  
Water inlet & Drain Outlet (Plumbing ) from our equipment to wall / floor is not in our scope.  
Electrical & plumbing connection need to be provided as per our drawing,  
Switches, Sockets & additional wire if required is in customer scope.  
All civil work is in customer scope (Providing cutout, mesonary work etc.

For S G EQUIPMENTS AND MACHINES PVT  
LTD

### Bank Details

Bank Name: YES BANK LIMITED  
Branch: AVENUE ROAD  
SWIFT Code: YESBINBB

A/C Name: S. G. EQUIPMENTS  
AND MACHINES PVT. LTD.  
IFSC: YESB0000658

A/C Number: 06588460002282  
MICR: 560532012

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'K.N. Reddy', is written over a light blue background.

Authorised Signatory